

Transportation Committee 4

Amendment No. 4 to HB0446

**Doss
Signature of Sponsor**

AMEND Senate Bill No. 444

House Bill No. 446*

by deleting the language "imposition of a fine as provided in subdivision (d)(4)" in subdivision (d)(1) of Section 1 and substituting instead the language "imposition of a fine of seventy-five dollars (\$75.00)".

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting the word "fines" in subdivision (d)(2) of Section 1 and substituting instead the word "fine".

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting the language "fines imposed by subdivision (d)(4)" in subdivision (d)(3) of Section 1 and substituting instead the language "fine imposed by subdivision (d)(1)".

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting the language "a fine imposed by subdivision (d)(4)" in subdivision (d)(5) of Section 1 and substituting instead the language "the fine imposed by subdivision (d)(1)".

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting subdivision (d)(4) from Section 1 and renumbering subdivisions (d)(5) and (d)(6) accordingly.